
AUSTRALIAN LEGENDS 

AVERAGES 

PREMIER 

ALAN AIRD   WA  23.65 

JIM DAVIES NSW  21.72 

MARK MURLEY   VIC  21.64 

ANDY FAULKNER   NSW  21.58 

GEOFF HARRISON   WA  21.54 

HOWARD JONES   WA  21.42 

WAYNE BATTERSBY   WA 19.70 

AARON HETA   WA  19.69 

MICK SMITH   WA  19.57 

MURRAY BLACKMAN  NSW 19.49 

EDDIE SZUSZKIEWICZ VIC 19.45 

GRANT DOBSON  WA  19.31 

ANTON SOC  WA  19.31 

JIM PAYNE  WA   19.26 

VIC CATANIA  VIC  19.10 

BOB WEAVER NSW  19.07 

NEIL HATCHETT  WA  18.77 

GAVIN WATSON  VIC  18.75 

KEVIN QUARTERMAINE WA 18.18 

BILL COLLIER  NSW  18.13 

WILLIAM WEBB  WA  17.55 

BERNIE ELLERBY  WA  17.53 

GERALD DELAMERE  WA 17.37 

 

 

PAUL HESLEWOOD  WA  16.98 

STAN SHORT  VIC  16.53 

PETER MORRISON   VIC  16.53 

PHILIP CARDY  WA  16.16 

DAVID BEAVAN  NSW  15.58 

VINNIE ARASI  WA  15.58 

 

DIVISION 1 

RON ALLAN   VIC  18.77 

WAYNE CARTNER   VIC  17.76 

ROB CROWE  NSW  17.75 

JOHN CUNNINGHAM  VIC 17.60 

DAVE CHAPMAN   WA  17.42 

PETER BUTLER  VIC  17.28 

DARREN THURGOOD  NSW 16.75 

LOU ZAMPOGNA  WA  16.75 

JO ASHBY   VIC   16.72 

CHARLIE VALLANCE   VIC 16.62 

STEVE OSWALD   NSW  16.54 

STEVE COOPER   WA  16.52 

JOHN FABAR   NSW  16.32 

ANDY WATERS   VIC  16.25 

RAY GITTOS   WA  16.12 

 



JOHN MCGREEREY  WA  16.06 

DAVE CLINCH   WA  15.88 

GREG VERNON  WA  15.70 

STEVE HINDMARSH   WA 15.68 

DAVY CROCKETT  WA  15.65 

CLIVE SMART  NSW  15.52 

SHANE WRIGHT  WA  15.40 

NEIL BALLANTINE  NSW  15.03 

MARK BUTLER   VIC  14.93 

ARCH WATKINS  WA  14.74 

PHIL SANDON  WA  14.73 

DENNIS SONCUM  VIC  14.50 

ALVIN HARRIS  WA  14.40 

BOB MUNRO   WA  14.37 

 

DIVISION 2 

CLIVE HENARE  WA  17.85 

KEN PENBERTHY  VIC  17.79 

NEVILLE BRIDGE   VIC  17.10 

HUGH THOMSON  VIC  16.85 

JOHN VINEY  VIC  16.11 

ROBERT HARP   WA  15.80 

EDDIE SIMON  NSW  15.75 

ROB HAWKINS  WA  15.72 

STEVE GOOD   WA  15.69 

LEN COLE   NSW  15.59 

DEAN WHITEMAN  WA  15.37 

TONY WILSON  NSW  15.30 

JOHN VELJA  VIC  15.20 

CLIVE YOUNG  NSW  15.07 

IAN GUSTARD  NSW  15.06 

GEORGE SNELL  WA  14.89 

SAM BELLALMO  VIC  14.79 

DAVE EATON  WA  14.70 

HEDLEY MCEVOY   WA  14.15 

COLIN GODFREY  VIC  14.09 

KEN KELLEHER  NSW  13.97 

GREG WELLS  WA  13.78 

PETER DAWSON  WA  13.77 

SYD BAINBRIDGE  WA  13.69 

JOHN JACOBS   WA  13.67 

TED WRIGHT  WA  13.57 

MARTY JAY   WA  13.49 

STEPHEN WALSH  VIC  13.17 

RAY LUCAS   VIC   12.65 

NICK LIND  VIC   12.59 

 

DIVISION 3 

GRAHAM DELAPORTE  WA 15.99 

ALISTAIR MEISELBACH  VIC 14.32 

STEVE LEWIS  WA  14.16 

OWEN JENYNS  WA  13.90 

STEVE WILLS  VIC  13.84 

STEVE ALLEN  WA  13.72 



OTTO FREEMAN  WA  13.38 

VERN PASSEY  WA  13.35 

MARK REARDON  NSW  13.23 

BEN GARCIA  WA  13.21 

HERMAN FRANSEN  VIC  13.06 

RODNEY TATNELL  VIC  13.02 

DES FRANKLIN  WA  12.88 

DAVE PEGLAR  VIC  12.85 

STEVE ROWLATT  NSW  12.80 

DEAN PARKINS  NSW  12.67 

ROBERT BROWN  WA  12.54 

ROB CLEVERLY  VIC  12.55 

MIKE STEELE  WA  12.48 

ED CREELY  VIC   12.33 

BRYAN ILIFFE  NSW  12.31 

BOB RUSSELL  VIC  12.31 

RAY GILLAM  VIC  12.21 

DENNIS WESCOMBE  VIC 12.21 

PERCY CRAWFORD  NSW 11.58 

PETER SURTEES  VIC  11.49 

ANDY WHITE  WA  11.49 

RAY DAVIES  WA  11.16 

WAYNE WALLACE  VIC  11.08 

BOB BEAVAN  NSW  10.24 

 

OVER 60’S 

ROBBIE DICK  VIC  18.04 

BILL MUNCASTER  NSW  17.96 

DICK SCOONES   VIC  17.76 

COLIN CHOULES  NSW  17.11 

BOB SANDERS  WA  16.73 

DON GARDINER  WA  15.52 

CEC HATCHETT  WA  15.17 

ERNIE TONKIN  WA  14.70 

DOM ROSSI   WA  14.49 

GEORGE TONKIN  WA  14.21 

JAC BOOTSMA   WA  13.25 

DARRELL MANNERS   WA 12.58 

RON MCMAHON  WA  12.44 

 

 

 



PEGS/180’S/171’S MENS 

 

180's 

Alan Aird WA  5 

Howard Jones WA  5 

Mick Smith   WA 4 

Geoff Harrison  WA  4 

Aaron Heta WA 4 

Anton Soc  WA   3  

Robbie Dick  VIC 3 

Jim Payne   WA  3 

Jim Davies NSW  3 

Bill Collier NSW 3  

Mick Murley VIC 2 

Colin Choules  NSW   2 

Vinnie Arasi  WA 2 

Bernie Ellerby  WA  2 

Dave Chapman  WA  2 

Steve Hindmarsh  WA 2 

William Webb WA 2 

Bill Muncaster NSW  2  

Kevin Quartermaine  WA 2 

ArchWatkins  WA 

Steve Oswald NSW   

Hugh Thomson  VIC 

Ray Gittos  WA   

NeilBallantine  NSW  

Dave Clinch  WA  

John Cunningham  VIC                                                                                            

Mick Morgan WA 

BobWeaver  NSW 

Phil Cardy  WA 

Ian Gustard  NSW 

Vic Catania  VIC 

Vern Passey WA 

John Viney  VIC 

Andy Faulkner  NSW 

Gavin Watson  VIC 

Wayne Battersby  WA 

Jo Ashby  VIC 

Terry Knight  WA 

Rob Crowe  NSW 

John Fabar  NSW 

Syd Bainbridge  WA 

Grant Dobson  WA 

David Beavan  NSW 

Marty  Jay  WA 

171's 

Bill Muncaster NSW  3 

Steve Good  WA  2 

Alan Aird WA  

Geoff Harrison  WA 

Gerald Delamere  WA 

Bill Collier  NSW 

Dom Rossi  WA 

Terry McKinley VIC 

Jim Payne  WA 

Peter Surtees VIC 

High Pegs 

170 Wayne Battersby WA 

160 Mick Murley VIC 

160 Dave Clinch  WA 

158 John Cunningham  VIC 

143 Aaron Heta  WA 

131 Geoff Harrison  WA 

124  Geoff Harrison  WA 

120 Neil Hatchett  WA 

120 John Cunningham  VIC 

114  Colin Choules NSW 

112 Wayne Battersby  WA 

112 Paul Heslewood  WA 

110 Vic Catania VIC 

109 John McGreevey  WA 

107 David Eaton  WA 

104 Charlie Vallance WA 

102 Alan Aird  WA 

 


